

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.7188 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.03.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Notice before Admission. Smt NVR.Rajya Lakshmi, learned Standing Counsel for Central Government representing Sri N.Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, takes notice for respondent No.1. Learned Counsel representing Office of the Advocate General takes notice for respondent Nos.2 and 4. Sri V.Narasimha Goud, learned Standing Counsel for HMDA takes notice for respondent No.3. Sri K.R.Koteswara Rao, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Cantonment Board takes notice for respondent Nos.5 to 7. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondent Nos.8 and 9. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue raised in this writ petition is squarely covered by the interim order dated 20.09.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.29304 of 2025 and therefore prayed to pass similar order even in this writ petition. List on 20.04.2026. Having regard to the accompanying affidavit and in light the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.29304 of 2025, there shall be interim direction to respondents not to interfere with the possession of the petitioners in respect of their property bearing Bungalow No.188 in GLR Sy.No.541, admeasuring	

		Ac.2-05 guntas, Bowenpally village, Secunderabad Cantonment, Hyderabad, without following due process of law. NBK, J dgr	
--	--	---	--